SRF DISBURSEMENT REQUEST FORM

SECTION	SECTION 1: PARTICIPANT INFORMATION SRF LOAN NUMBER: WW22532001														
SRF Participar	nt:	Town of Br	istol Municipal Sewaş	e Works)					UEI Num	ber:	N	NF3SQSFK(CC57	
Participant's N	Mailing	g Address:	308 E. Vistula S	treet, PC) Box 122					•		,			
City: Bristo	ol		•							State:	IN	Z	Zip Code:	465	507-9489
Participant's (Contac	ct: Mr. M	1ike Yoder	Co	ntact Phone:	574-848	-4853	Contact	Email:			,			
Authorized Re	prese	ntative:	Ms. Cathy Antonelli					Auth. Re	ep. Email:						
Participant's E	Bank:					Mailing	Address			•					
City:								•		State:		Z	Zip Code:		
Account Name	e:			Ro	uting Number:					Account	Numb	er:		•	
										•		•			
SECTION	1 2: D	ISBURSE	MENT INFORMATI	ON					REOU	IEST NUM	BER: 4	2			
			for this Request (if)		sources are being	g used to p	av one ir	voice. sub							
SRF Primar			RF Secondary Funds		Local Funds; TYPI	-	.,	10.00, 042		ner Funds;					
Beginning Bala		-			Locati unus, TTF	<u> </u>				ici i unuo,			\$ 28,26	5.000)
			ursements for this Fi	ınding S	ource:								\$ 18,76	-	
			g paid by a Non-SRF			RD etc):							☐ Ye		⊠ No
15 uny part or t		If yes:	Non-SRF Source:	T unumb	, oource. (oorbi,	710, 010).				Non	-SRF A	mount:	\$	э	
		n yes.	Non-on oduce.							14011	JIII A	inount.	Ψ		
	1		TOR INFORMATIO					1							
Contractor:		ert E. Crosl	by, Inc. dba Crosby Co	nstructio	n	Mailing	Address:	2805	Freeman Str		1			T	
	Vayne	1						1		State:	IN	Z	Zip Code:	468	302
Contractor's E	Bank:	Lake	City Bank			Mailing	Address			1	1			1	
City:										State:		Z	Zip Code:		
Account Name	e: F	RE Crosby C	hecking	Ro	uting Number:	Account Number: Co			Contracto	's					
Escrow Bank:						Mailing	Address			1	1			1	
City:						ı				State:		Z	ip Code:		
Account Name	e:			Ro	uting Number:					Account	Numb	er:			
SECTION	1 4: PA	AYMENT I	NFORMATION												
Amount of this	s requ	est to be pa	aid by SRF Funding S	ource id	lentified in Secti	on 2 (less	retainage	·):					\$ 898,0	30	
• Par	ticipar	nt has paid	Contractor for this I	Request	and is requesting	g SRF to re	imburse	payment	to Particip	ant			☐ Ye	s	⊠ No
If yes, Partio	cipant	requests:	☐ Check mailed t	o Partici _l	pant's address ab	oove 🗆	l Paymer	t wired to	Participant	's Bank via	wiring .	instructio	ons above		
• Par	ticipar	nt has not p	paid Contractor for t	nis Requ	est and is reque	sting SRF	o pay C	ontractor	directly				⊠ Ye	s	□ No
If yes, Partio	cipant	requests:	☐ Check mailed t	o Contra	nctor's address ab	oove] Payme	nt wired to	Contracto	r's Bank via	wiring	instructi	ions above	9	
SECTION	V 5: RI	ETAINAGE	INFORMATION (f applic	cable)										
Retainage Am	ount fo	or this Pay	Application to be pa	id by SR	F Funding Source	e identifie	d in Sect	ion 2:					\$ 47,26	5	
• Par	ticipar	nt requests	that retainage for th	is Pay A	pplication be he	ld by SRF							⊠ Ye	s	☐ No
• Par	ticipar	nt requests	that retainage for th	is Pay A	application be se	nt to Parti	cipant						☐ Ye	s	⊠ No
If yes, Partio	cipant	requests:	☐ Check mailed t	o Particij	pant's address ab	oove \Box	Retaina	ge wired t	o Participan	t's Bank via	a wiring	ginstruct	tions above	9	
• Par	ticipar	nt requests	that retainage for th			l l	ractor's	Escrow Ba	ank				☐ Ye	s	⊠ No
If yes, Partio	cipant	requests:	☐ Check mailed to	Escrow	Bank's address a	bove [Retaina	ge wired t	o Escrow Ba	nk via wiri	ng insti	ructions	above		
<u> </u>						<u> </u>									
			uest for disbursement is, to construction invoices are i												
Authorized Re												Dat			
Authorized Ne	, coci				EOD !A	ITEDNIAI	IISE O	V∙				Jul			
	1			Ţ	FUKIN	ITERNAL		VLY:	Ι.				1	1	
Approved by:				Date:		GPR:	\$		Lead: \$		EC:	\$	Oth	er:	\$
Processed by	1			Date		DC N	ntos:								



December 18, 2025

Mr. Mike Yoder Town Manager Town of Bristol 303 E Vistula St Bristol, IN 46507

RE: Job Number S22145

WWTP Improvement Project

Contractor's Application for Partial Payment No. 17

Dear Mr. Yoder:

Enclosed, please find the Contractor's Application for Partial Payment No. 17 for the WWTP Improvements Project.

Commonwealth Engineers, Inc. (Commonwealth) has reviewed the Contractor's Application for Payment and finds it to be complete and accurate. Therefore, Commonwealth recommends payment to Crosby Construction as follows:

Contractor Payment, Application No. 17: \$898,030.06

Commonwealth recommends payment to the project retainage account as follows:

Retainage Withheld, Application No. 17: \$ 47,264.74

For summary reference purposes, the current record of recommended payments (including this recommendation) is:

Partial Payment No.	Payment to Contractor	Retainage Withheld	Total
1 (07/2024)	\$593,940.00	\$31,260.00	\$625,200.00
2 (08/2024)	\$274,468.30	\$14,445.70	\$288,914.00
3 (09/2024)	\$1,326,624.87	\$69,822.36	\$1,396,447.23
4 (10/2024)	\$727,739.90	\$38,302.10	\$766,042.00
5 (11/2024)	\$705,049.16	\$37,107.85	\$742,157.01
6 (12/2024)	\$746,978.18	\$39,314.64	\$786,292.82
7(01/2025)	\$422,687.38	\$22,246.70	\$444,934.08
8 (02/2025)	\$801,200.19	\$42,168.43	\$843,368.62
9 (03/2025)	\$403,436.03	\$21,233.48	\$424,669.51
10 (04/2025)	\$1,894,449.86	\$99,707.89	\$1,994,157.75
11 (05/2025)	\$2,124,226.54	\$111,801.40	\$2,236,027.94
12 (06/2025)	\$1,009,196.72	\$53,115.62	\$1,062,312.34
13 (07/2025)	\$1,052,058.88	\$55,371.52	\$1,107,430.40
14(08/2025)	\$1,563,783.96	\$82,304.42	\$1,646,088.38
15 (09/2025)	\$1,498,844.17	\$78,886.54	\$1,577,730.71
16 (10/2025)	\$1,209,214.72	\$63,642.88	\$1,272,857.60
17 (11/2025)	\$898,030.06	\$47,264.74	\$945,294.80
Total	\$17,251,928.92	\$907,996.27	\$18,159,925.19
oject Completion for th	nis Division of work bas	sed on monetary value:	75%
roiect Completion for th	nis Division of work bas	sed on contract duration:	95%

If you have any questions, comments, or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us. Sincerely,

COMMONWEALTH ENGINEERS, INC.

any mendino

Amy Mendoza, PE Project Engineer

Enclosure

Contractor's Ap	plication	n for Payme	ent						
Owner:	Town of	Bristol		Owner's	Project No.:		WW 22532001		
Engineer:	Commo	nweaith En	gineers, Inc.	Enginee	r's Project No.:		S22145		
Contractor:	Crosby	Constructio	n	Contract	tor's Project No.:		24105-01		
Project:	WWTP I	mproveme	nt Project						
Contract:	WWTP	mproveme	nt Project						
Application N	No.:	17	Applicat	ion Date:	11/8/2025				
Application F		From	11/8/2025	to	12/5/2025				
		bus at Duine				خ -	24,293,749.00		
l		tract Price	Sa Lama			\$ \$	(222,612.70)		
l	_	by Change C				\$	24,071,136.30		
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2) 4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date									
		-			- t - 1\	4	10 150 035 17		
l '		ımn G Lump	Sum Total and Column	J Unit Price To	otal)	\$	18,159,925.17		
	ainage		745040045 W 10			4	057.000.43		
a.		_	7,158,188.45 Work Co			\$	857,909.42		
b.			1,001,736.72 Stored M	laterials		\$	50,086.84		
		- '	ne 5.a + Line 5.b)			\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	907,996.26		
	_		(Line 4 - Line 5.c)			\$	17,251,928.91		
	•	-	(Line 6 from prior applic	cation)		\$	16,353,898.85		
		this applica		• •		\$	898,030.06		
			ing retainage (Line 3 - Li	ne 4)		\$	5,911,211.13		
Contractor's									
			s, to the best of its knowled				1. 1		
			eceived from Owner on ac						
			gitimate obligations incurr rials and equipment incorp						
			Owner at time of paymen						
			nd acceptable to Owner in						
			covered by this Application						
			unts on the face of this Co						
			in full accordance with the						
			, and/or additions; (6) the						
			ne period covered by this P			ance Due	This Payment" has		
			ned and his subcontractors		applicable line):				
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	197 F = 100 P TO		abor provisions of said Con	THE STREET STREET	there instances	Jeff (Carlson		
D. (abor provisions of said Con spute exists with respect to			RPR			
			riefly nature of dispute on			12/1	0/2025		
	cricence	a, acseribe b	richty hatare or property or.				5/2020		
Contractor:	Crosby	Constructio	n						
Signature:	Russ	sell Ja	cobs			Date:	12/8/2025		
Recommend	ed by En	gineer		Approved by	/ Owner				
By: A	mm n	rendens	£	Ву:					
Title:	o.ect	Fraince	-	Title:			·		
Date:	118/25	rymas		Date:					
::	Approved by Funding Agency								
By:		,		Ву:					
Title:				, Title:					
Date:				Date:					

Owner:	Town of Bristol	Owner's Project No.:	WW 22532001
Engineer:	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	Engineer's Project No.:	S22145
Contractor:	Crosby Construction	Contractor's Project No.:	24105-01
Project:	WWTP Improvement Project		
Contract:	WWTP Improvement Project		

Application No.:	17 Application Period	From	11/8/2025	to	12/05/25		Application Date:	11/08/25
Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I
			(D + E) From Previous Application	mpleted This Period	Materials Currently Stored (not in D or E)	Work Completed and Materials Stored to Date (D + E + F)	% of Scheduled Value (G / C)	Balance to Finish (C
Item No.	Description	Scheduled Value (\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(%)	(\$)
			Original Contract	I	T			
1	Bond / Insurance	242000				242,000.00	100%	
2	Mobilization / Demobilization	958000	\$ 910,100.00			910,100.00	95%	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3	General Conditions / Supervision	600000	\$ 362,500.00	\$ 25,000.00		387,500.00	65%	212,500.00
4	Dewatering - Installation	151440	\$ 151,440.00			151,440.00	100%	-
5	Dewatering Maintenance	355000	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		280,000.00	79%	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
6	Demo - Existing Treatment Facility Structures	144335				-	0%	
7	Demo - Onsite Pipe Removal / Abandonment	70200				-	0%	70,200.00
8	Demo - Reed Sludge Drying Beds	39000	\$ 39,000.00			39,000.00	100%	-
9	Demo - Lab / Office Building	40825				-	0%	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
10	Demo - Maintenance Building	36800				-	0%	36,800.00
11	Demo - Pavement / Sidewalks	11500	ft 240 200 00			-	0%	11,500.00
	Concrete - Treatment Tank Slab	349280	\$ 349,280.00 \$ 1,342,250.00			349,280.00	100%	-
13 14	Concrete - Treatment Tank Walls	1342250 214760	ψ 1,5 1 2,2 5 010 0			1,342,250.00	100% 100%	-
15	Concrete - Treatment Tank Walkways / Top Slab Concrete - Grout Tank Slabs	87320	\$ 214,760.00	\$ 87,320.00		214,760.00 87,320.00	100%	-
16	Concrete - UV Slabs	25370	\$ 25,370.00	\$ 67,320.00		25,370.00	100%	-
17	Concrete - UV Walls	92040	\$ 92,040.00			92,040.00	100%	-
18	Concrete - Gascade Slab	44530	\$ 44,530.00			44,530.00	100%	-
19	Concrete - Cascade Siab	140300	\$ 140,300.00			140,300.00	100%	-
20	Concrete - Cascade Walls Concrete - Headworks Slab	33040	\$ 33,040.00			33,040.00	100%	_
21	Concrete - Headworks Walls	257240	\$ 257,240.00			257,240.00	100%	-
22	Concrete - Headworks Top Slab	140300	\$ 140,300.00			140,300.00	100%	_
23	Concrete - ASH Modifications	43920	ψ 140,500.00			140,300.00	0%	43,920.00
24	Concrete - Lab/Off Foundations	52900				-	0%	52,900.00
25	Concrete - Lab/Off Slab	46000				-	0%	46,000.00
26	Concrete - Maintenance Foundations	51750				-	0%	
27	Concrete - Maintenance Slab	57500				-	0%	
28	Concrete - Blower Pads	54280	\$ 27,140.00			27,140.00	50%	27,140.00
29	Concrete - Generator Pad	11328	,			-	0%	11,328.00
30	Concrete - Outfall Structure	38940	\$ 38,940.00			38,940.00	100%	-
31	Concrete - Stoops / Sidewalks	47150	\$ 7,000.00			7,000.00	15%	40,150.00
32	Concrete - Poles Bases	6900	-			-	0%	6,900.00
33	Reinforcement - Material ONLY	402706	\$ 386,653.46		\$ 16,052.54	402,706.00	100%	-
34	Reinforcement - Treatment Tank	421850	\$ 421,850.00			421,850.00	100%	-
35	Reinforcement - UV	18300	\$ 18,300.00			18,300.00	100%	-
36	Reinforcement - Cascade	27450	\$ 27,450.00			27,450.00	100%	-
37	Reinforcement - Headworks	27450	\$ 27,450.00			27,450.00	100%	-

Owner:	Town of Bristol	Owner's Project No.:	WW 22532001
Engineer:	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	Engineer's Project No.:	S22145
Contractor:	Crosby Construction	Contractor's Project No.:	24105-01
Project:	WWTP Improvement Project		_
Contract:	WWTP Improvement Project		

Application No.:	17 Application Period	d: From	11/8/2025	to	12/05/25		Application Date:	11/08/25
Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I
			Work Co (D + E) From Previous Application	ompleted This Period	Materials Currently Stored (not in D or E)	Work Completed and Materials Stored to Date (D + E + F)	% of Scheduled Value (G / C)	Balance to Finish (C
Item No.	Description	Scheduled Value (\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(%)	(\$)
38	Reinforcement - Control / Maintenance Bldgs	27313				-	0%	27,313.00
39	Reinforcment - ASH Tanks	4313				ī	0%	4,313.00
40	Masonry	270600	\$ 270,600.00			270,600.00	100%	-
41	Masonry Veneers	98185				-	0%	98,185.00
42	Treatment Tank - Stairs w/ HR	96380		\$ 35,000.00		35,000.00	36%	61,380.00
43	Treatment Tank - Top HR	111020	\$ 85,000.00			85,000.00	77%	
44	Headworks - Stairs w/ HR	101260		\$ 50,000.00		50,000.00	49%	51,260.00
45	Headworks - Misc Metals / Grating	30256	\$ 10,590.00			10,590.00	35%	
46	UV - Misc Metals / Grating	21960	\$ 12,686.00	\$ 4,000.00		16,686.00	76%	5,274.00
47	Cascade - Misc Metals / Grating	40260	\$ 20,130.00	\$ 10,065.00		30,195.00	75%	10,065.00
48	Pipe Bollards	41480				-	0%	41,480.00
49	Headworks - Roof Structure	62535	\$ 59,789.00			59,789.00	96%	
50	Lab/Off - Pole Building	182900				-	0%	
51	Lab/Off - Interior Framing	63000				-	0%	63,000.00
52	Maintenance - Pole Building	115000				-	0%	115,000.00
53	Canopy Structures	46000	\$ 2,500.00			2,500.00	5%	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
54	Drywall / Insulation	77000	\$ 3,650.00			3,650.00	5%	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
55	Doors / Frames / Hrdw	97680	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 12,023.27	27,023.27	28%	70,656.73
56	Access Hatches	45360	\$ 45,360.00			45,360.00	100%	-
57	Coiling Doors	79560	\$ 20,000.00			20,000.00	25%	59,560.00
58	Painting / Coatings	390000	\$ 74,000.00			74,000.00	19%	316,000.00
59	Flooring	22080				-	0%	
60	Acoustical Ceilings	16215				-	0%	
61	Casework	52000	\$ 5,200.00			5,200.00	10%	
62	Toilet Accessories / Partitions / Lockers	39100				-	0%	,
63	Cascade Aerator	111838	\$ 111,838.00			111,838.00	100%	
64	Chemical Feed Equipment / Storage Tank	118486	\$ 19,000.00		\$ 58,003.00	77,003.00	65%	41,483.00
65	Samplers Equipment	19054			\$ 15,068.00	15,068.00	79%	3,986.00
66	Influent Pumps	203583	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 148,583.00	+	203,583.00	100%	-
67	Sludge Pumps	47298		\$ 47,298.00		47,298.00	100%	-
68	Influent Screening	257888		\$ 12,895.00		257,888.00	100%	-
69	UV Equipment	257600	\$ 244,720.00	\$ 12,880.00		257,600.00	100%	-
70	SBR Equipment	1810555	\$ 1,795,028.00			1,795,028.00	99%	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
71	Davit Cranes	22500	\$ 12,000.00			12,000.00	53%	
72	ASH Blowers	178361			\$ 156,434.00	156,434.00	88%	21,927.00
73	Fine Bubble Aerators	114000			\$ 75,000.00	75,000.00	66%	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
74	SCADA	480125			\$ 444,763.00	444,763.00	93%	35,362.00
75	Process Piping - Influent Pump Sta.	239448	\$ 70,000.00		\$ 7,479.34	77,479.34	32%	161,968.66

Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

WWTP Improvement Project

Owner:	Town of Bristol	Owner's Project No.:	WW 22532001
Engineer:	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	Engineer's Project No.:	S22145
Contractor:	Crosby Construction	Contractor's Project No.:	24105-01
Project:	WWTP Improvement Project		' <u>'</u>
Contract:	WWTP Improvement Project		

Application No.:	17 Application	on Period: From	11/8/2025	to	12/05/25		Application Date:	11/08/25
Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I
			Work Co (D + E) From Previous Application	ompleted This Period	Materials Currently Stored (not in D or E)	Work Completed and Materials Stored to Date (D + E + F)	% of Scheduled Value (G / C)	Balance to Finish (C
Item No.	Description	Scheduled Value (\$		(\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(%)	(\$)
76	Process Piping - SBR Piping	620388				614,980.24	99%	5,407.76
77	Process Piping - SBR Blowers	54420	\$ 45,815.00			45,815.00	84%	8,605.00
78	Process Piping - ASH Blowers	32652				-	0%	32,652.00
79	Process Piping - Headworks	32652				29,387.00	90%	3,265.00
80	Process Piping - UV	21768	3 \$ 21,768.00			21,768.00	100%	-
81	Process Piping - Sludge Holding Tank #1	65304				-	0%	65,304.00
82	Process Piping - Sludge Holding Tank #2	21768	3			-	0%	21,768.00
83	Process Valves - Influent PS	82824	1	\$ 82,824.00		82,824.00	100%	-
84	Process Valves - SBR Valve (Not by Aqua)	109620	\$ 109,620.00			109,620.00	100%	-
85	Process Valves - SBR Blower Valves	14616	5 \$ 7,000.00		\$ 6,264.00	13,264.00	91%	1,352.00
86	Process Valves - ASH Blower Valves	14616			\$ 12,920.00	12,920.00	88%	1,696.00
87	Process Valves - Sludge Holding Tank #1	21924	1			-	0%	21,924.00
88	Slide Gates - Headworks	19358				19,358.00	100%	-
89	Slide Gates - UV	38717	\$ 38,717.00			38,717.00	100%	-
90	Pipe Insulation - Headworks	31050				-	0%	31,050.00
91	Pipe Insulation - Sludge Holding Tank #1	51750				-	0%	51,750.00
92	Pipe Insulation - Sludge Holding Tank #2	69000)			-	0%	69,000.00
93	Plumbing / HVAC - Headworks	136880		\$ 24,639.00		24,639.00	18%	112,241.00
94	Plumbing / HVAC - Lab/Off	325496				-	0%	325,496.00
95	Plumbing / HVAC - Maintenance	168432				-	0%	168,432.00
96	Plumbing / HVAC - Treatment Fac.	231768		\$ 139,061.00		139,061.00	60%	92,707.00
97	Electrical - Temp Electric / Structures	324000		\$ 2,400.00		324,000.00	100%	-
98	Electrical - New Lab/Off	215033			\$ 20,530.71	20,530.71	10%	194,502.29
99	Electrical - New Maintenance	149535			\$ 13,147.92	13,147.92	9%	136,387.08
100	Electrical - New Headworks	167122			+	158,765.90	95%	8,356.10
101	Electrical - New Treatment SBR	406827				386,485.65	95%	20,341.35
102	Electrical - New UV	106946		\$ 4,250.08	+	104,807.08	98%	2,138.92
103	Electrical - New WW / VV Structure	116571		\$ 52,457.00		52,457.00	45%	64,114.00
104	Electrical - Demolition	38506				-	0%	38,506.00
105	Electrical - Underground Conduit/Wire	563997		\$ 56,400.00		507,598.00	90%	56,399.00
106	Electrical - Generator / ATS	240100			\$ 144,158.00	144,158.00	60%	95,942.00
107	Electrical - Screen Equipment	66612				46,629.00	70%	19,983.00
108	Electrical - Blowers	80432		\$ 12,065.00		56,303.00	70%	24,129.00
109	Electrical - Pole Lights	25268			\$ 2,587.09	2,587.09	10%	22,680.91
110	Erosion Control	18000				13,500.00	75%	4,500.00
111	Excavation / Backfill - Wet Well / VV	192760				189,932.00	99%	2,828.00
112	Excavation / Backfill - Treatment Facility	471200				469,776.00	100%	1,424.00
113	Excavation / Backfill - UV	52080	\$ 52,080.00			52,080.00	100%	-

Owner:	Town of Bristol	Owner's Project No.:	WW 22532001
Engineer:	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	Engineer's Project No.:	S22145
Contractor:	Crosby Construction	Contractor's Project No.:	24105-01
Project:	WWTP Improvement Project		'
Contract:	WWTP Improvement Project		

Application No.:	17 Application Peri	od: From	11/8/2025	to	12/05/25		Application Date:	11/08/25
Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I
			(D + E) From Previous Application	mpleted This Period	Materials Currently Stored (not in D or E)	Work Completed and Materials Stored to Date (D + E + F)	% of Scheduled Value (G / C)	Balance to Finish (C
Item No.	Description	Scheduled Value (\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(%)	(\$)
114	Excavation / Backfill - Cascade	83235				83,235.00	100%	-
115	Excavation / Backfill - Headworks	59520	\$ 59,520.00			59,520.00	100%	-
116	Excavation / Backfill - Control Bldg	21240				-	0%	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
117 118	Excavation / Backfill - Maintenance Bldg	29500 9450	\$ 9.450.00			0.450.00	0%	29,500.00
119	Excavation / Backfill - Outfall Structures Earth Retention - Treatment Facility	923614	7			9,450.00	100%	-
120	Earth Retention - Treatment Facility Earth Retention - Cascade	148000				923,614.00	100% 61%	
121	Backfill - Site / Existing Structures	112125	\$ 69,000.00			89,600.00	0%	58,400.00 112,125.00
122	Rough Grade / Top Soil	81650					0%	81,650.00
123	Auger Pipe Bollards	29325					0%	29,325.00
124	LS / WW / VV - Structures / Hatches	335500	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 35,500.00		335,500.00	100%	25,323.00
125	Oil / Water Separator	14375	φ 300,000.00	\$ 33,300.00		-	0%	14,375.00
126	Site - Manhole Structures	91134	\$ 15,000.00			15,000.00	16%	76,134.00
127	Site - Storm Inlets	7021	7 20,000.00			-	0%	
128	Site - 4"-8" Sewer	37496				-	0%	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
129	Site - 12" Forcemain	29264				-	0%	29,264.00
130	Site - 18" Influent	62066		\$ 46,550.00		46,550.00	75%	
131	Site - 16" Effluent	75520	\$ 75,520.00			75,520.00	100%	-
132	Site - 24" Effluent (Headwall Str. Item #30)	221368	\$ 221,368.00			221,368.00	100%	-
133	Site - WW/VV 10" Piping	36600		\$ 36,600.00		36,600.00	100%	-
134	Site - 4" WAS	84913				•	0%	84,913.00
135	Site - 4" Sludge / Decant Lines	21830				ı	0%	21,830.00
136	Site - 6" Air Lines	66541	\$ 45,000.00			45,000.00	68%	21,541.00
137	Site - 6"-8" Drain Lines	15576				-	0%	-,
138	Site - 1"-3" Waterlines	62682				-	0%	62,682.00
139	Site - 4"-6" Waterlines	21240				-	0%	
140	Live Tap / Patching	18703				-	0%	
141	Asphalt	251575				-	0%	
142	Stone Drives	69090	4 005			-	0%	69,090.00
143	Sidewalk Prep / Stone	10584	\$ 2,000.00			2,000.00	19%	8,584.00
144	Fencing	57600			17,305.85	17,305.85	30%	40,294.15
145	Landscaping / Seed	39600				-	0%	39,600.00
146	Primary Clarifier Liquid Sludge - Mobilize Primary Clarifier Liquid Sludge (26,250 gals.)	14960				-	0%	14,960.00
147 148	Epoxy Injection Repair Type EI - 250 LF	32813 18750				-	0% 0%	32,813.00 18,750.00
148	Chem Grout Injection Type CG - 250 LF	26250				-	0%	
150	Partial Depth Horiz Surface Type P - 500 SF	46500	\$ 46,500.00			46,500.00	100%	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
150	Partial Depth Vert Surface Type P - 500 SF	46500				46,500.00	100%	
131	I arriar peptit vert outlace Type F = 300 OI	40300	40,500.00	l	l .	40,300.00	100%	-

Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

WWTP Improvement Project

Contract:

Owner:	Town of Bristol	Owner's Project No.:	WW 22532001
Engineer:	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	Engineer's Project No.:	S22145
Contractor:	Crosby Construction	Contractor's Project No.:	24105-01
Project:	WWTP Improvement Project	'	

Application No.:	17	Application Period:	From	11/8/2025	to	12/05/25		Application Date:	11/08/25
Α	В		С	D	E	F	G	Н	ı
				Work Co (D + E) From Previous Application	mpleted This Period	Materials Currently Stored (not in D or E)	Work Completed and Materials Stored to Date (D + E + F)	% of Scheduled Value (G / C)	Balance to Finish (
Item No.	Description	ScI	heduled Value (\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(%)	(\$)
152	Epoxy Injection Repair Type EI - 200 LF		15000				-	0%	15,000.0
153	Chem Grout Injection Type CG - 200 LF		21000				-	0%	21,000.0
154	Partial Depth Vert Surface Type P - 500 SF		46500	\$ 46,500.00			46,500.00	100%	
155	Reed / Sludge Drying Beds - Mobilize		7500	\$ 7,500.00			7,500.00	100%	
156	Reed / Sludge Drying Beds - 2,500 Tons		167500	\$ 167,500.00			167,500.00	100%	
157	All Treatment Strs - Debris / Grit - Mobilize		13400				-	0%	13,400.0
158	All Treatment Strs - Debris / Grit - 100 CY		24000				-	0%	24,000.0
159	Allowance - ASH Tank Inspection		3000				-	0%	3,000.0
160	Allowance - Paint / Asbestos		10000	\$ 5,614.00			5,614.00	56%	4,386.0
161	Allowance - Decorative Masonry		100000	\$ 100,000.00			100,000.00	100%	
162	MA-1 - Lift Station 1						-		
163	Excavation / Backfill		204060	\$ 204,060.00			204,060.00	100%	
164	Lift Station Upgrades / Equipment		245100	\$ 245,100.00			245,100.00	100%	
165	Electrical		48840	\$ 48,840.00			48,840.00	100%	
166	MA-2 - Lift Station 3						-		
167	Excavation / Backfill		256500	\$ 256,500.00			256,500.00	100%	
168	Lift Station Upgrades / Equipment		359100	\$ 359,100.00			359,100.00	100%	
169	Electrical		54400	\$ 54,400.00			54,400.00	100%	
170	MA-3 - Lift Station 8						-		
171	Excavation / Backfill		236493	\$ 236,493.00			236,493.00	100%	
172	Lift Station Upgrades / Equipment		373350	\$ 373,350.00			373,350.00	100%	
173	Electrical		55157	\$ 55,157.00			55,157.00	100%	
174	MA-4 - Lift Station 10						-		
175	Excavation / Backfill		59,400.00	\$ 59,400.00			59,400.00	100%	
176	Chemical Tank / Equipment		102,600.00	\$ 102,600.00			102,600.00	100%	
177	Electrical		6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00			6,900.00	100%	
178	Value Engineering		156,100.00	\$ 156,100.00			156,100.00	100%	
179	MA-5 - Lift Station Upgrades SCADA						-		
180	Controls / Equipment		188,000.00	\$ 188,000.00			188,000.00	100%	
181							-		
182	Work Owner Allowance		150,000.00	\$ 65,949.82			65,949.82	44%	84,050.1
183			·						
184							-		
185							-		
186							-		
	Origi	inal Contract Totals \$	24,293,749.00	\$ 16,401,164.06	\$ 1,058,418.09	\$ 1,001,736.72	\$ 18,461,318.87	76%	\$ 5,832,430.13

Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Owner:	Town of Bristol						Owner's Project No.	:	WW 22532001
Engineer:	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.		-	S22145					
Contractor:	Crosby Construction		-	24105-01					
Project:	WWTP Improvement Project		-						
Contract:	WWTP Improvement Project					-			
Application No.:	17	Application Period:	From	11/8/2025	to	12/05/25		Application Date:	11/08/25
Α	В		С	D	E	F	G	н	1
				Work C	ompleted		Work Completed		
				(D + E) From		Materials Currently	and Materials		
				Previous		Stored (not in D or	Stored to Date	% of Scheduled	Balance to Finish (C
				Application	This Period	E)	(D + E + F)	Value (G / C)	- G)
Item No.	Descrip	tion	Scheduled Value (\$)	1.,	(\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(%)	(\$)
				Change Orders					
CO1-1	Alternate MA-4 Value Adjustmen	t	(156,100.00)	\$ (156,100.00))		(156,100.00)	100%	-
CO1-2	Wage Scale Change		18,580.00	\$ 18,580.00)		18,580.00	100%	-
CO1-3	ASH Tank Patching via T&M		(139,500.00)	\$ (139,500.00))		(139,500.00)	100%	-
CO1-4	Flexible Time Extention (150k Allo						-		-
CO2-1	Reed Bed Media Removal Payme	nt	53,466.30	\$ 53,466.30)		53,466.30	100%	-
CO2-2	Driveway Revision		1,973.00				-	0%	1,973.00
CO2-3	Lift Station 3 Revision		8,612.00	\$ 8,612.00			8,612.00	100%	-
CO3-1A	Eliminate masonry veneer on Hea	adworks & SBR Str.	(114,120.00)		'		(114,120.00)		-
CO3-1A	Upsize Bulk Chemical Tank		(100,000.00)	\$ (100,000.00))		(100,000.00)	100%	-
CO3-1A	Provide PVC Fencing		66,688.00		\$ 16,000.00		16,000.00	24%	
CO3-1A	Paint Ext of Headworks and SBR		46,851.00		\$ 30,454.00		30,454.00	65%	16,397.00
CO3-2	Upsize Bulk Chemical Tank		7,140.00				-	0%	7,140.00
CO3-3	Add Influent and Portable Autosa	amplers	45,376.00	\$ 42,793.00)		42,793.00	94%	2,583.00
CO4-1	Transformer Relocation		27,029.25	\$ 27,029.25			27,029.25	100%	-
CO4-2	Doghouse Manhole		11,391.75	\$ 11,391.75			11,391.75	100%	-
							-		-
							-		-
							-		-
							-		-
							-		-
		Change Order Totals	\$ (222,612.70)	\$ (347,847.70)	\$ 46,454.00	\$ -	\$ (301,393.70)	135%	\$ 78,781.00
				0 1 1 15					
		.		Contract and Chang		6 4 004 735 73	¢ 40.450.035.45		¢ 5044 344 43
		Project Totals	\$ 24,0/1,136.30	\$ 16,053,316.36	\$ 1,104,872.09	\$ 1,001,736.72	\$ 18,159,925.17	75%	\$ 5,911,211.13

Stored Materials Summary Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner:	Town of Bristol	Owner's Project No.:	WW 22532001
Engineer:	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	Engineer's Project No.:	S22145
Contractor:	Crosby Construction	Contractor's Project No.:	24105-01
Project:	WWTP Improvement Project		

Contract:

Application No.:	17			Application	From	11/08/25	to	12/05/25	<u>-</u>		Application Date:	11/08/25
Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I	J	К	L	М
Item No. (Lump Sum Tab) or Bid Item No.	Complian	Submittal No. (with Specificati on			Application No. When Materials Placed in	Previous Amount Stored	Materials Stored Amount Stored this Period		Amount Previously Incorporated in the Work	Amount Incorporated in Work Mount Incorporated in the Work this Period	Total Amount Incorporated in the Work	Materials Remaining in Storage
(Unit Price Tab)	Supplier Invoice No.	Section No.)	Description of Materials or Equipment	Storage Location			(\$)	Date (G+H) (\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(J+K) (\$)	(I-L) (\$)
33	PS1450012A	NO.)	Stored Reinforcement Steel	Storage Location Jobsite	Storage 3	(\$) \$17,852.06	(\$)	17,852.06	17,852.06	(२)	17,852.06	(\$)
69	28388		UV - Trojan	Trojan	3	\$16,198.00		16,198.00	16,198.00		16,198.00	-
84	33101		Valves - BL Anderson	Jobsite	3	\$3,540.00		3,540.00	3,540.00		3,540.00	-
84	122627		Valves - De Zurik	Jobsite	3	\$250.00		250.00	250.00		250.00	
13	50028175781		Conc Access White Cap	Jobsite	3	\$6,003.92		6,003.92	6,003.92		6,003.92	
84	130649		Valves - DeZurik	Jobsite	4	\$13,200.00		13,200.00	13,200.00		13,200.00	
33	PS1452865A		Reinforcement Steel	Jobsite	5	\$31,927.43		31,927.43	31,927.43		31,927.43	
68	26015		Screen - Duperon	Duperon	5	\$55,750.00		55,750.00	55,750.00		55,750.00	-
84	132956		valve chains 3 ea	DeZurik	5	\$426.00		426.00	426.00		426.00	-
84	133272		Valves Tag: Sht 42 New Influent Ps	DeZurik	5	\$2,150.00		2,150.00	2,150.00		2,150.00	
84	130649		Valves Tag: 46 New SBR tank	DeZurik	5	\$13,200.00		13,200.00	13,200.00		13,200.00	
84	133882		Valves Tag: Sht 41 Influent PS & Sht 63, 64 Aerated Sludge holding tank	DeZurik	5	\$19,275.00		19,275.00			19,275.00	-
84	135091		Valves Tag sheet 46 New SBR Tanks	DeZurik	5	\$31,650.00		31,650.00	31,650.00		31,650.00	-
180	79531		American Pump - Lift Station Controls Submittal	American Pump	5	\$41,500.00		41,500.00			41,500.00	-
67	3556D56970		Xylem - NP Sludge Pump	Jobsite	6	\$11,220.19		11,220.19		11,220.19	11,220.19	-
98	S115015394.004		Electrical Components - Lab	D&D Electric	7	\$6,637.71		6,637.71		11,220.13	- 11,220.15	6,637.71
99	S115015394.006		Electrical Components - Maintenance	D&D Electric	7	\$1,998.86		1,998.86			-	1,998.86
101	S115015394.009		Electrical Components - SBR	D&D Electric	7	\$2,955.43		2,955.43		2,955.43	2,955.43	-
100	S115015394.010		Electrical Components - Headworsk	D&D Electric	7	\$15,862.86		15,862.86		15,862.86	15,862.86	-
98	S115015394.012		Electrical Components - Lab	D&D Electric	7	\$2,744.00		2,744.00			-	2,744.00
109	S115015394.014		Electrical Components - Light Poles	D&D Electric	7	\$2,587.09		2,587.09			-	2,587.09
66	3556D59058		Xylem - Influent Pumps	Jobsite	7	\$91,704.37		91,704.37		91,704.37	91,704.37	-
67	3556D59054		Xylem - Sludge Pumps	Jobsite	7	\$20,920.44		20,920.44		20,920.44	20,920.44	-
33	PSI454870A		Reinforcement Steel	Jobsite	7	\$121,491.57		121,491.57	121,491.57	,	121,491.57	-
98/99	S115015394.016		Electrical Components - Lab / Maintenance	D&D Electric	8	\$15,612.35		15,612.35	,		-	15,612.35
98/99	S115154235.002		Electrical Components - Lab / Maintenance	D&D Electric	8	\$6,685.71		6,685.71			-	6,685.71
33	PSI455922A		Reinforcement Steel	Jobsite	8	\$46,981.06		46,981.06	46,981.06		46,981.06	-
180	79683		American Pump - Lift Station Controls	Crosby	8	\$124,000.00		124,000.00	124,000.00		124,000.00	-
72	35043		ASH Blowers	Crosby	8	\$156,434.00		156,434.00			-	156,434.00
56	C1000041603		Access Hatches	Site	8	\$8,621.00		8,621.00	8,621.00		8,621.00	-
106	IN0648011		Electrical - Genset	D&D Electric	9	\$144,158.00		144,158.00			-	144,158.00
86	INV164952		BL Anderson - Butterfly Valves	Site	9	\$12,920.00		12,920.00			-	12,920.00
85	INV155843		BL Anderson - Butterfly Valves	Site	9	\$6,264.00		6,264.00			-	6,264.00
76	0410828-1		Ferguson - SBR Fittings	Site	10	10,111.00		10,111.00	10,111.00		10,111.00	-
89	20229		Waco - Slide Gates	Site	10	27,764.00		27,764.00	27,764.00		27,764.00	-
74	35498		BL Anderson - VFDs	Site	10	83,500.00		83,500.00			-	83,500.00
76	410828		Ferguson - SBR Fittings	Site	10	128,898.00		128,898.00	128,898.00		128,898.00	-
70	1046994		Aqua-Aerobic Systems - SBR	Site	10	219,813.75		219,813.75	219,813.75		219,813.75	-
176	12962		Niblock - LS10 Equipment	Site	10	84,510.00		84,510.00	84,510.00		84,510.00	-
76	418457	-	Ferguson - Bolt Packs	Site	11 11	23,233.44		23,233.44	23,233.44		23,233.44	-
69	35970 1047601		Trojan UV Equipment	Site	11	137,683.00		137,683.00	137,683.00		137,683.00	-
70			SBR Equipment	Site		43,514.06		43,514.06	43,514.06		43,514.06	-
70	1047444		SBR Equipment	Site	11	159,055.19		159,055.19	159,055.19		159,055.19	

Stored Materials Summary Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner:Town of BristolOwner's Project No.:WW 22532001Engineer:Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.Engineer's Project No.:S22145Contractor:Crosby ConstructionContractor's Project No.:24105-01Project:WWTP Improvement Project

Contract:

Application No.:	17	_		Application	From	11/08/25	to	12/05/25			Application Date:	11/08/25
Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I	J	K	L	М
		Submittal No. (with			Application		Materials Stored			Incorporated in Wor	Total Amount	Materials
Item No.		Specificati			No. When				Amount Previously		Incorporated in the	Remaining in
(Lump Sum Tab)		on			Materials	Previous Amount	Amount Stored this		•	•		Storage
or Bid Item No.	Supplier	Section	Description of Materials or Equipment		Placed in	Stored	Period	Date (G+H)	Work	Work this Period	(J+K)	(I-L)
(Unit Price Tab)	Invoice No.	No.)	Stored	Storage Location	Storage	(\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(\$)	(\$)
70	1047576		SBR Equipment	Site	11	818,010.25		818,010.25	818,010.25		818,010.25	-
73	1047576		ASH Fine Bubble Aeration	Site	11	75,000.00		75,000.00			-	75,000.00
33	PS1459781A		Reinforcement Steel	Site	12	14,273.54		14,273.54			-	14,273.54
76	410979		Ferguson - SBR Piping	Site	12	106,681.00		106,681.00	106,681.00		106,681.00	-
76	416324		Ferguson - SBR Piping	Site	12	25,260.95		25,260.95	25,260.95		25,260.95	-
76	418199		Ferguson - SBR Piping	Site	12	2,594.94		2,594.94	2,594.94		2,594.94	-
74	36185		BL Anderson - Parshall Flumes	Site	12	12,300.00		12,300.00			-	12,300.00
70	1047816		SBR Equipment	Site	12	66,171.57		66,171.57	66,171.57		66,171.57	-
70	1047617		SBR Equipment	Site	12	207,868.34		207,868.34	207,868.34		207,868.34	
76	S106373225.001		M&E - SBR Piping	Site	13	2,038.73		2,038.73	2,038.73		2,038.73	-
76	427185		Ferguson - SBR Piping	Site	13	3,410.00		3,410.00	3,410.00		3,410.00	
65	36524		BLA - Sampler	Site	13	15,068.00		15,068.00			-	15,068.00
83	INV189406		DeZurik - Valves	Site	13	16,914.00		16,914.00		16,914.00	16,914.00	-
76	410979-1		Ferguson - SBR Piping	Site	13	65,853.00		65,853.00	65,853.00		65,853.00	-
76	416789		Ferguson - SBR Piping	Site	13	933.17		933.17	933.17		933.17	-
33	PSI461344A		Reinforcement Steel	Site	13	1,779.00		1,779.00			-	1,779.00
76	45398		ARI Valve - SBR Piping	Site	14	5,723.55		5,723.55	5,723.55		5,723.55	-
75	427189		Ferguson - Influent Pump Piping	Site	14	7,479.34		7,479.34			-	7,479.34
64	37074		BL Anderson - Instr / Chem Feed	Site	14	58,003.00		58,003.00			-	58,003.00
74	36844		BL Anderson - Toric	Site	14	348,963.00		348,963.00			-	348,963.00
55	PA-1		Door Services of Indiana	Site	15	12,023.27		12,023.27			-	12,023.27
CO3-1A	37565		BL Anderson	Site	15	12,793.00		12,793.00	12,793.00		12,793.00	-
144	PA-1		R&C Fence - Vinyl Fencing	Site	16	17,305.85		17,305.85			-	17,305.85
								-			-	-
								-			-	-
								-			-	-
								-			-	-
								-			-	-
								-			-	-
					Totals	\$ 3,867,250.99	\$ -	\$ 3,867,250.99	\$ 2,705,936.98	\$ 159,577.29	\$ 2,865,514.27	\$ 1,001,736.72

AFFIDAVIT

State of Indiana) Elkhart County

Michael R. Mattingly being duly sworn states that he is the President of Robert E. Crosby, Inc. and having contracted with the **Town of Bristol** for a project known as **WWTP Improvements Project** located in Elkhart County, Indiana and does hereby further state on behalf of the aforementioned contractor that receipt of

\$15,144,684.15 is acknowledged and upon receipt of \$1,209,214.72 & \$898,030.06

Robert E. Crosby, Inc. will waive and release unto the Owner of said premises, any and all lien, right of lien or claim of whatsoever kind of character on the above described building and real estate, to and for said amount, on account of labor or material or both, furnished by the undersigned thereto through **December 5th**, 2025

ROBERT E. CROSBY, INC.

Russell Jacobs, Vice President

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 8th day of December, 2025 by Russell Jacobs, Vice President of Robert E. Crosby, Inc.

Notary Public

JAMES L PARRISH, Notary Public Allen County, State of Indiana Commission Number NP0743182 My Commission Expires August 22, 2030

		Contractor's Ap	plication for Payment		
Owner:	Town of Bristol	Owner's Project No.:	WW 22532001		
Engineer:	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	Engineer's Project No.:	S22145		
Contractor:	Crosby Construction	Contractor's Project No.:	24105-01		
Project:	WWTP Improvement Project				
Contract:	WWTP Improvement Project				
Application No.:	17 Application Period: From 11/08/25 to 12/05/25	Application Date:	11/08/25		
1. Total Val	ue of Original Contract Work Completed This Estimate Period:	\$	\$1,058,418.09		
2. Total Val	ue of Change Order Work Completed This Estimate Period:	\$	\$46,454.00		
3. Total Net	t Contract Work Completed This Estimate Period:	\$	\$1,104,872.09		
4. Total Val	ue of Stored Materials From <u>PREVIOUS</u> Pay Estimate:	\$	\$1,161,314.0		
5. Total Val	ue of Stored Materials For <u>THIS</u> Pay Estimate Period:	\$	\$1,001,736.7		
6. Net Incre	ease/Decrease For Stored Materials on This Pay Estimate:	\$	-\$159,577.29		
7. Total Val	7. Total Value of ALL Work Completed & Stored Material This Estimate Period (Line 3 + Line 6):				
8. Total Val	ue of Retainage (ESCROW) Payment This Estimate Period @ 5%:	\$	\$47,264.7		
9. Total Am	ount Due to Contractor This Estimate Period:	\$	\$898,030.06		